10-16-2001 FORM **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC(HEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradella 875096 .ched original documents or copy thereof. 10.9.01 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Beken. Robert A. Name: Synergy Microsystems. Internal Address:____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?
Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9605 Scranton Rd. #700 Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: San Diego State: CA ZIP:92121 □ Other ______ Execution Date: ____10/1/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/1/01 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09971696 Additional numbers attached? U Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: Douglas M. Clarkson □ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1720 Fireside Place 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Alpharetta State: GA ZIP:30004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the original document.

Douglas M. Clarkson Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment

Whereas, I, ROBERT A. BEKEN, of 8690 Aero Drive, #339, San Diego, California 92123, have invented certain improvements in

RESCUE DEVICE

and, concurrently herewith, have executed a United States patent application therefor, and

Whereas, Synergy Microsystems, Inc., with principal offices at 9605 Scranton Rd., #700, San Diego, CA 92121-1773, (hereinafter called "Synergy"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any patent or patents that may be granted thereon and the invention described and claimed therein, worldwide;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named Robert A. Beken, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Synergy, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any patent or patents granted thereon and invention described and claimed therein, worldwide, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to identify this interest on any Letters Patent that may issue to me in the United States for the invention described and claimed in said patent application.

Signed and sealed the month, day and year indicated below:

Date Signed

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

Robert A. Beken

PATENT
REEL: 012237 FRAME: 0601